



Date: August 9, 2024.

To,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E),  
Mumbai- 400051

**BSE Limited**  
Listing Department  
P.J. Towers, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Name: BHAGERIA**

**Scrip Code: 530803**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement-Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024**

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Wednesday, 7 August, 2024 has inter alia, approved the Unaudited Financial Results (i.e. Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company, for the quarter ended June 30 2024.

The said Financial Results (i.e. Standalone & Consolidated) were published in the following newspaper on **Friday, August 9, 2024**:

1. Business Standard (English)
2. Tarun Bharat (Marathi)

A copy of the result published is attached herewith. These are also being made available on the Website of the Company at <https://www.bhageriagroup.com/financial-information/>

Kindly take the same in your record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,  
**For Bhageria Industries Limited**



**Deepa Toshniwal**  
**Company Secretary**  
**& Compliance Officer**  
A66073

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended	
		June 30, 2024		March 31, 2024		March 31, 2024	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,624.94	1,519.78	1,535.00	6,097.18		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	437.22	389.68	390.49	1,617.75		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	437.22	389.68	390.49	1,617.75		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	328.01	287.06	290.24	1,201.22		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	328.02	284.36	291.15	1,201.24		
6	Equity Share Capital	21.25	21.25	21.25	21.25		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	3,677.64		
8	Earnings Per Share ₹ (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised except for the year ended March)						
	Basic :	154.36	135.09	136.58	565.28		
	Diluted :	154.36	135.09	136.58	565.28		

**Note :** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.abbott.co.in](http://www.abbott.co.in).

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Abbott India Limited**

**SWATI DALAL  
Managing Director  
DIN : 01513751**

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 7, 2024



## Enkei Wheels (India) Limited

Regd. Office : Gat 1425, Village Shikrapur, Tal. Shirur, Pune - 412 208.  
Tel No. : (02137) - 618700 Fax No. : (02137) - 618720  
Email : [secretarial@enkei.in](mailto:secretarial@enkei.in) Website : [www.enkei.in](http://www.enkei.in)  
CIN : L34300PN2009PLC133702

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(₹ In Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results					
		For the Quarter Ended			For the Six months ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	1,993.32	2,216.14	1,766.93	4,209.46	3,091.26	7,161.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Tax before Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	(21.96)	141.46	123.31	119.50	57.81	160.52
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	(21.96)	141.46	123.31	119.50	57.81	160.52
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	13.13	88.69	80.40	101.82	36.39	116.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.07	89.08	77.83	102.15	33.62	120.10
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	2,242.54
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each)						
(i)	Basic :	0.73	4.93	4.47	5.66	2.02	6.51
(ii)	Diluted:	0.73	4.93	4.47	5.66	2.02	6.51

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended June 30, 2024, filed with BSE Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter is available on the website of BSE Ltd. at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and company's website at [www.enkei.in](http://www.enkei.in).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 07 2024.

For Enkei Wheels (India) Limited

Sd/-

Kenjiro Hama  
Managing Director  
DIN : 10516270

Place : Shikrapur, Pune  
Date : August 07 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone								Consolidated			
		Quarter ended				Year ended				Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024	30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024	30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 2)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 2)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)					
1	Total Income from operations (net)	11,716.54	18,690.13	10,105.41	51,182.03	11,718.10	18,628.71	10,105.48	51,121.13				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	831.35	1,040.22	145.93	2,735.85	803.73	958.77	141.27	2,626.27				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	831.35	1,040.22	145.93	2,735.85	803.73	958.77	141.27	2,626.27				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)*	608.84	718.33	129.11	1,962.40	581.23	636.88	124.45	1,852.82				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	613.72	716.70	131.16	1,942.92	586.10	635.25	126.51	1,833.34				
6	Equity Share Capital	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21				
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	49,765.55	-	-	-	50,061.50				
8	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs.5/- each) (Not to be annualised)												
	1. Basic :	1.40	1.65	0.30	4.50	1.36	1.55	0.29	4.37				
	2. Diluted :	1.40	1.65	0.30	4.50	1.36	1.55	0.29	4.37				

**Notes:**

- The Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 07<sup>th</sup> Aug, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI [Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015.
- The figures for the quarters ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.bhageriagroup.com](http://www.bhageriagroup.com)).

**For Bhageria Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Suresh Bhageria  
Chairman  
DIN : 00540285**

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 07.08.2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024	30-06-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	23226	16643	79545			
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	639	505	1384			
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	639	505	1384			
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	480	380	1052			
	Other Comprehensive income	1616	804	1197			
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2096	1184	2249			
	Equity Share Capital	3957	3957	3957			
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			42010			
	Earnings per share (excluding OCI) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic and Diluted	1.21	0.96	2.86			

**Note:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.sicagen.com](http://www.sicagen.com)).

2. Additional information on the Unaudited Standalone Financial results pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

**For Sicagen India Limited  
Sd/-  
Nandakumar Varma  
Whole Time Director**

Place : Chennai  
Date : 07.08.2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 months ended 30th June, 2024	12 months ended 31st March, 2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30th June, 2023	3 months ended 30th June, 2024	12 months ended 31st March, 2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30th June, 2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,538.93	6,149.04	1,579.80	1,538.93	6,149.04	1,579.80
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9.10	82.56	22.20	9.05	82.19	22.19
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9.10	82.56	22.20	9.05	82.19	22.19
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.55	63.16	16.46	6.50	62.78	16.45
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive (Loss) / Income (after tax)]	6.24	61.93	16.99	6.20	61.55	16.98
6.	Equity Share Capital	182.98	181.34	179.70	182.98	181.34	179.70
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		2,216.44			2,214.73	
8.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	1. Basic (₹)	0.36	3.51	0.92	0.36	3.49	0.92
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.36	3.51	0.92	0.36	3.49	0.92

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 8th August, 2024. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website ([www.khadims.com](http://www.khadims.com)) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Siddhartha Roy Burman  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00043715**

Place : Kolkata  
Date : August 08, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	23,828.83	24,236.57	24,327.37	83,194.35
2	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(996.10)	(1,393.62)	4,983.58	1,376.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(641.58)	(641.89)	3,218.47	622.53
4	Other comprehensive income not to be reclassified to profit & loss in subsequent periods (net of tax)	9,509.27	299.28	8,374.28	11,821.17
5	Total comprehensive income / loss (3+4)	8,867.69	(342.61)	11,592.75	12,443.70
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value per share : Re.1/-)	2,121.96	2,121.96	2,121.96	2,121.96
7	Other Equity				1,59,776.34
8	Earning per Equity Share of face value of Re.1/- each (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(0.30)	(0.31)	1.52	0.29

**Notes:**

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 8 August 2024. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the Company's Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.orientpaper.in](http://www.orientpaper.in)).

**By Order of the Board  
for ORIENT PAPER & INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(Ashwin J. Laddha)  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN : 09538310)**

Kolkata  
August 08, 2024

